03

216002/60

Form PTO-1595	RECC	10098	9789	HEET	U.S. Department of (Patent and Tradema	
		d Trademarks: Please	record the attached origin			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Francis Houlihan and II'Ya Rushkin 			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): o			΄ Η
Additional name(s party(ies) attache 3. Nature of Conv	s) of conveying d?	Yes X No	Internal Address:		ntain Avenue	jc526 U.S. 09/26691
X Assignment	Mer	ger	City: Murray Hill			
Security Agree	ement Cha	ange of Name	State: New Jerse	;y	Zip: 07974-06	636
Other		-	Country: United S	tates of A	merica	
Execution Date(s): March 11, 1999	9	Additional name(s) address(es) attach	8	Yes X No	
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent	number(s):			·	
If this document the Execution d	t is being filed toget	her with a new appli-	cation, March 11, 19	999		
the Execution date(s) of the new application is (are): A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):			
			Additional number	rs attached		× No
5. Name and add	ress of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of	f applicatio		
	ress of party to who nent should be maik		6. Total number of patents involved:			·
concerning docun		ed:			\$\$40.(
concerning docun	nent should be maile	ed: & OSHINSKY LLP	patents involved:			
concerning docun Name: DICKSTEII Internal Address:	nent should be maik N SHAPIRO MORIN	ed: & OSHINSKY LLP an 20-1	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.I	F.R 3.41)		00
concerning docun Name: DICKSTEII Internal Address:	nent should be maik N SHAPIRO MORIN Atty. Dkt.: Houliha	ed: & OSHINSKY LLP an 20-1 nico	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.I Enclosed X Authorized X Credit any	F.R 3.41) to be cha	\$\$40.0	00

M2D 3.12.99

03/19/1999 JSHA	BAZZ 00000163 122325 09266912	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Ξ			
01 FC:581	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Thomas J. D'Amico	you	March 12, 1999			
		Signature	Date			
	Reg. No. 28,371					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Francis M. Houlihan in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, II'ya L. Rushkin of in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America. in and to certain inventions related to ENERGY SENSITIVE RESIST MATERIAL AND A PROCESS FOR DEVICE FABRICATION USING AN ENERGY SENSITIVE RESIST MATERIAL, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC 973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0947

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ghand, M Houl

Francis M. Houlihan

Date: 3/11/99

United States of America

State of New Jerecy) ss.: City of Union)

On this 11 day of March, 19 9, before me personally came Francis M. Houlihan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

moelina l'aglio.

ANGELINA CAGLIOSTRO A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/21/2004

973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC 973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0948

3 Case Name and No. HOULIHAN 20-1

217A Rechtin

Il'ya L. Rushkin

Date: 3/11/99

United States of America

State of New Jervey)ss.: City of Union)

On this $\underline{11^{H}}_{day}$ day of \underline{March}_{day} , 19<u>99</u>, before me personally came Li'ya L. Rushkin, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

a Cagliostro

ANGELINA CAGLIOSTRO A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/21/2004

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC 973151 v1; K%VZ01!.DOC

RECORDED: 03/12/1999